South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:49:59 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 0208 General Bill, By Hayes, Drummond, Gregory, Martin, Russell, Ryberg, J.V. Smith, Thomas and Wilson

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 12-21-2723 so as to further regulate
coin-operated machines and devices licensed under the provisions of Section 12-21-2720; to repeal, effective July 1, 1994,
Section 16-19-60 relating to operation of coin-operated machines with free play feature.

01/14/93
01/14/93
02/24/93
03/09/93
03/09/93
03/18/93
03/23/93
03/25/93
03/25/93
03/30/93
03/30/93

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-15

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-11
Read second time SJ-19

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-19
Special order SJ-23

Debate interrupted SJ-23

Amended SJ-20

Read third time and sent to House SJ-55

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-9

Page 1 of 1



