

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

### **S 0208 General Bill, By Hayes, Drummond, Gregory, Martin, Russell, Ryberg, J.V. Smith, Thomas and Wilson**

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 12-21-2723 so as to further regulate coin-operated machines and devices licensed under the provisions of Section 12-21-2720; to repeal, effective July 1, 1994, Section 16-19-60 relating to operation of coin-operated machines with free play feature.

01/14/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
01/14/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-15
02/24/93	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-11
03/09/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-19
03/09/93	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-19
03/18/93	Senate	Special order SJ-23
03/23/93	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-23
03/25/93	Senate	Amended SJ-20
03/25/93	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-55
03/30/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
03/30/93	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-9